

**Marin Emergency Radio Authority Upgrade Project**  
**Contract #: MERA 2022-003 & 004**  
**Cost Estimate Summary**  
**Skyview Change Orders**

<b>Company:</b>	<u>Fidato</u>	<b>CO No.:</b>	<u>Rev 4.2.24</u>
<b>Date:</b>	<u>2-Apr-24</u>	<b>PCO No.:</b>	<u></u>
<b>Project Scope:</b>	<u>Electrical and Equipment Install</u>	<b>Bulletin / RFI No.:</b>	<u></u>

**Description:** Skyview Change Orders

<b>Total Direct Labor</b>		<b>3,549.45</b>	(From Page 2)
<b>Total Materials</b> (All applicable taxes included)		<b>4,019.05</b>	(From Page 3)
<b>Total Equipment</b> (All applicable taxes and rental costs included)		-	(From Page 4)
<b>Estimate of Direct Cost Subtotal</b>		<b>7,568.50</b>	
<b>Fee</b>	Direct Labor Fee	20.0%	<b>709.89</b>
	Material & Equipment Fee	15.0%	<b>602.86</b>
<b>Fee Subtotal</b>		<b>1,312.75</b>	
<b>Subcontractors</b>		<b>\$ 13,685.45</b>	(From Page 5)
	Subcontractor's Markup	15%	<b>\$ 2,052.82</b>
<b>Subcontractor Subtotal</b>		<b>\$ 15,738.27</b>	
<b>Insurance and Bonds</b>			
	Insurance		Included
	Payment and Performance Bonds	\$	246.20
<b>Insurance and Bonds Subtotal</b>		<b>\$ 246.20</b>	
<b>Total Cost of Change</b>		<b>24,865.70</b>	

**Time Extension Requested (working days)** See Extension Request

**Marin Emergency Radio Authority Upgrade Project**  
**Contract #: MERA 2022-003 & 004**  
**Labor Summary**  
**Skyview Change Orders**

<b>Company:</b>	Fidato	<b>CO No.:</b>	Rev 4.2.24
<b>Date:</b>	2-Apr-24	<b>PCO No.:</b>	
<b>Project Scope:</b>	Electrical and Equipment Install	<b>Bulletin / RFI No.:</b>	

**Description:** Skyview Change Orders

Material List						
Hours	Labor Classification	S.T. Rate	Swing Shift Rate	O.T. Rate	D.T. Rate	Total Cost
18.5	Foreman	\$ 149.70				\$ 2,769.45
6.0	Fidato Supervision	\$ 130.00				\$ 780.00
						\$ 3,549.45

**Marin Emergency Radio Authority Upgrade Project**  
**Contract #: MERA 2022-003 & 004**  
**Material List**  
**Skyview Change Orders**

Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Unit	Total Material	Labor	Unit		Total Hours
Skyview Easement Layout - see subcontractor sheet - <b>this was performed at request of MERA</b>			E	\$ -		E		
			E			E		
PG&E Easment - Remove and replace Sidewalk - see subcontractor sheet - <b>location was moved as part of PG&amp;E requirement</b>			E	\$ -		E		
			E			E		
<b>Skyview Demob and Remob</b>			E	\$ -		E		
De-mob, Re-mob	2		E	\$ -	5.000	E	F	10.0
Check site conditions weekly, fix fencing	3		E	\$ -	2.000	E	FS	6.0
<b>Surge Protection Mods</b>			E	\$ -		E		
Transtector SPD, conduit, wire, terminations	2	\$ 3,010.00	E	\$ 6,020.00	2.500	E	F	5.0
Panel Modification Cost Reduction	-1	\$ 3,200.00	E	\$ (3,200.00)		E		
60A 2P Exterior Breaker, conduit, wire, terminations	1	\$ 842.00	E	\$ 842.00	3.500	E	F	3.5
			E			E		
			E			E		
			E			E		
			E			E		
			E			E		
			E			E		
			E			E		

Subtotal Material Cost \$ 3,662.00      Subtotal Install Hrs. 24.50  
Material Tax 9.75% \$ 357.05

**Total Material Cost \$ 4,019.05**      Subtotal Labor Hrs. 24.50


**Marin Emergency Radio Authority Upgrade Project**  
**Contract #: MERA 2022-003 & 004**  
**Subcontractors/Vendors Summary - Skyview Change Orders**

**Company:** \_\_\_\_\_  
**Date:** 2-Apr-24 **PCO No.:** \_\_\_\_\_  
**Project Scope:** Electrical and Equipment Install **Bulletin / RFI No.:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Description:** Skyview Change Orders

Contractor	Description	Total Cost
M&G	Cut & Replace Concrete	\$ 5,379.70
M&G	Re-mob - this was cost for moving heavy equipment off site and bringing heavy equipment back to site, after extended delay and stop work due to resolving easement with Marin Water. M&G did not charge equipment rental cost for idle time of equipment.	\$ 5,750.00
M&G	Easement Layout	\$ 3,455.75
Coggins Fence	6' to 8' adder - this was based on phone conversation for ROM cost of \$7/ft adder for height differential	\$ 900.00
Fidato	CREDIT - Remove/Replace Asphalt	\$ (1,800.00)
		\$ 13,685.45

Shopping Cart

Product(s)	Qty	Price	Total
<a href="#">Delete</a>  AC Surge Protector SPD APEX IMAX Panel 120/240 Vac Split-Phase SASD, MOV 160 kA, UL 1449 4th Ed. Type 2 Metal Enclosure SKU: 1101-808-M-1	<input type="text" value="1"/> <a href="#">Update</a>	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00

**Sub-Total:** \$3,010.00

**Shipping:** Calculated during checkout

**Tax:** \$248.33

**Total:** Calculated during checkout

Order Notes

Search products, documents & more

< [View all Heavy Duty Safety Switches](#)

SQUARE D



## Safety switch, heavy duty, fused, viewing window, NEMA 3R, 240V, 60A, 2 pole, neutral installed

VH222NRB

**Product availability: Stock - Normally stocked in distribution facility**

- ✓ Viewing window allows visual confirmation of switch state with door closed
- ✓ Heavy duty fusible 60A, 240VAC/250VDC safety switch
- ✓ Suitable for service entrance when equipped with neutral assembly or equipment grounding kit
- ✓ Quick make, quick break operating mechanism
- ✓ Dual cover interlock blocks opening cover if switch is on and switching on if cover is open



Transparency

**842.00 USD** ⓘ

Buy online

Add to Cart

Find a reseller

Contact sales Contact support

Subscribe to the newsletter

## Main documents

### Documents

- Product Datasheet
- Instruction Sheet
- Catalog
- Technical Drawing
- Environmental Disclosure

[See all documents](#)

## Description

Schneider Electric's Square D heavy duty safety switch is designed to be tough, reliable and provide exceptional performance in the most grueling conditions. They have been designed to have a significantly higher durability than a standard switch and have a durability three times greater than NEMA standard making it ideal for all your commercial and industrial needs. All heavy duty safety switches feature a quick-make, quick-break operating mechanism, a d...

Feedback



# CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT : 7756 - MERA 003 - Skyview Terrace

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

TO: Fidato  
Attn: Scott Ure

CHANGE ORDER DATE 4/7/2023  
PROJECT NO. 7756

FOR: Change Order CCO #03

The Contract is Changed as Follows:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>DELETED LINE ITEMS</b>					
CCO 3	Remove & Replace City Sidewalk for PG&E	20	SQFT	\$ 233.90	\$ 4,678.00

Total Cost CCO#3	1	LS		\$ 4,678.00
			Markup 15%	\$ 701.70

All other provisions of the Contract and agreement shall remain in full force and effect, without change because of above deviations.

CHANGE ORDER #3 \$ 5,379.70

BY \_\_\_\_\_  
Owner:

BY   
Don Muns Superintendent/PM, Maggiora & Ghilotti

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Date 4/27/23



# CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: 7756 - MERA 003 Skyview Terrace

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

TO: Fidato  
Attn: Scott Ure

CHANGE ORDER DATE 2/8/2023  
PROJECT NO. 7756

FOR: Change Order CCO #1

The Contract is Changed as Follows:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>DELETED LINE ITEMS</b>					
CCO1	Provide MMWD Easement Survey - Skyview	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
CCO1	Field assist F3 -M&G Foreman	1	HR	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00
CCO1	As Build Administration	4	HR	\$ 122.00	\$ 488.00

Total Cost CCO#1	1	LS		\$ 3,005.00
			Markup 15%	\$ 450.75

All other provisions of the Contract and agreement shall remain in full force and effect, without change because of above deviations.

CHANGE ORDER #1 \$ 3,455.75

BY \_\_\_\_\_  
Owner:

BY   
Don Muns, PM, Maggiora & Ghilotti, Inc.

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Date 02/08/2023







# CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT : 7756 - MERA 003 - Skyview Terrace

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

TO: Fidato  
Attn: Scott Ure

CHANGE ORDER DATE 4/7/2023  
PROJECT NO. 7756

FOR: Change Order CCO #02

The Contract is Changed as Follows:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>DELETED LINE ITEMS</b>					
CC02	Equipment Remobilization	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

Total Cost CCO#2	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00
			Markup 15%	\$ 750.00

All other provisions of the Contract and agreement shall remain in full force and effect, without change because of above deviations.

CHANGE ORDER #2 \$ 5,750.00

BY \_\_\_\_\_  
Owner:

BY   
Don Muns Superintendent/PM, Maggiore & Ghilotti

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Date 4/27/23